
Table 1 The MRLs for residues of antimicrobials and
chemotherapeutics in milk as per Codex and/or EU

Anti-infectious agent MRLs (ppm)

Codex EC

Benzylpenicillin

Ampicillin, Amoxycillin

Cloxacillin

4

4

4

30

Ceftiofur

Cefquinome

100 100

20

Tetracylines

Oxytetracylines 100

100

100

Tylosin

Erythromycin

50

40

Dihydrostreptomycin

Gentamycin

Neomycin (+ Framycetin)

200

100

500

200

100

500

Marbofloxacin 75

Sulfadimidine 25 100

Trimethoprim 50


